
I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN
 RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. Sponsor Title Date Intro Date of 
Presentation Date Adopted Date Referred Referred to

PUBLIC
HEARING

DATE

DATE
AUTHORS REPORT 

FILED
NOTES

410-37 (COR)

Roy A. B. Quinata Relative to recognizing Jennifer S. N. Shiroma on her retirement from Simon Sanchez High School, Guam
Department of Education; and commending her for her thirty-six (36) years of service to the government of
Guam.

5/20/24
9:16 a.m.

5/29/24
9:00 a.m.

5/29/24
8:00 a.m.

Intro/Ref/History LOG
6/7/2024 2:34 PM














