I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE AUTHORS REPORT FILED	NOTES
	Roy A. B. Quinata	Relative to recognizing Jennifer S. N. Shiroma on her retirement from Simon Sanchez High School, Guam	5/20/24	5/29/24	5/29/24					
410-37 (COR)		Department of Education; and commending her for her thirty-six (36) years of service to the government of Guam.	9:16 a.m.	9:00 a.m.	8:00 a.m.					

Resolution No.410-37 (COR)

Introduced b

Roy A. B.
Clins Barnett
Frank Blas, Jr
Joanne M. Brown
Christopher M. Dueñas
Thomas J. Fisher
Jesse A. Lajan
Tina Rose Muña Barnes

Wilham A. Parkinson Sabina Flores Perez Joe S. San Agustin Owayne T.D. San Nicolas Amanda L. Shelton Telo T. Taitague Discress M. Terlas



Relative to recognizing Jennifer S. N. Shiroma on her retirement from Simon Sanchez High School, Guam Department of Education; and commending her for her thirty-six (36) years of service to the government of Guam.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES I MINATRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, it is the sense of 1 Liheslaturan Guāhan to recognize and honor those distinguished citizens of the great island of Guam who have devoted themselves to faithfully serving in the best interests of Guam and the needs of its people; and

WHEREAS, one such distinguished citizen is Jennifer S.N. Shiroma, an alumnus of the University of Guam Class of 1988, where she earned a Bachelor of Arts degree in Secondary Education Language Arts; and she began her career in education on August 18, 1988, and is now a Master Educator in the subject of Language Arts; and

WHEREAS, Jennifer has trained and participated in many teaching development courses throughout her career, honing her craft of educating the youth of Guam; and often going beyond her duties of education by volunteering as an advisor for multiple extracurricular activities over the years, including the Book Club, the Tennis Club, a vast majority of Class Councils, and the National Honor Society for more than ten (10) years; and

WHEREAS, Jennifer's dedication to the island community has helped to shape the lives of many students on Guam; and she has garnered the admiration of her colleagues and administration for the professionalism she had shown during her outstanding career in the Guam Department of Education, and she will be celebrating that phenomenal career on the last day of School Year 2023-2024; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of 1 Mina trental Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of 1 Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people of Guam, recognize and congratulate Jennifer S. N. Shiroma on her retirement from Simon Sanchez High School, Guam Department of Education; and commend her for her thirty-six (36) years of outstanding service to the government of Guam; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Jennifer S.N. Shiroma; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga hågan Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I MINA TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 29¹¹¹ DAY OF MAY 2024

Kerne M. Telly

Speaker

CHRIS BARNETT Chairperson, Committee on Rules

AMANDA L. SHELTON Legislative Secretary

MIN

MAN

Din

Din's

DAW A

Din

Din J

DATE A

The same

DATE OF

Din

PAW

De la contra del la co

PAWA

Din

DAW A

Burgarison SA

I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2024 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 410-37 (COR)

Introduced by: Roy A. B. Quinata

Chris Barnett
Frank Blas, Jr.
Joanne M. Brown
Christopher M. Dueñas
Thomas J. Fisher
Jesse A. Lujan
Tina Rose Muña Barnes
William A. Parkinson
Sabina Flores Perez
Roy A. B. Quinata
Joe S. San Agustin
Dwayne T.D. San Nicolas
Amanda L. Shelton
Telo T. Taitague
Therese M. Terlaje

Relative to recognizing Jennifer S. N. Shiroma on her retirement from Simon Sanchez High School, Guam Department of Education; and commending her for her thirty-six (36) years of service to the government of Guam.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I

2 MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

- 3 WHEREAS, it is the sense of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* to recognize and honor
- 4 those distinguished citizens of the great island of Guam who have devoted themselves
- 5 to faithfully serving in the best interests of Guam and the needs of its people; and

WHEREAS, one such distinguished citizen is Jennifer S.N. Shiroma, an alumnus of the University of Guam Class of 1988, where she earned a Bachelor of Arts degree in Secondary Education Language Arts; and she began her career in education on August 18, 1988, and is now a Master Educator in the subject of Language Arts; and WHEREAS, Jennifer has trained and participated in many teaching development courses throughout her career, honing her craft of educating the youth of Guam; and often going beyond her duties of education by volunteering as an advisor for multiple extracurricular activities over the years, including the Book Club, the Tennis Club, a vast majority of Class Councils, and the National Honor Society for more than ten (10) years; and

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

. 17

18 19 20

23

WHEREAS, Jennifer's dedication to the island community has helped to shape the lives of many students on Guam; and she has garnered the admiration of her colleagues and administration for the professionalism she had shown during her outstanding career in the Guam Department of Education, and she will be celebrating that phenomenal career on the last day of School Year 2023-2024; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people of Guam, recognize and congratulate Jennifer S. N. Shiroma on her retirement from Simon Sanchez High School, Guam Department of Education; and commend her for her thirty-six (36) years of outstanding service to the government of Guam; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of

- 1 the same be thereafter transmitted to Jennifer S.N. Shiroma; and to the Honorable
- 2 Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hågan Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 29TH DAY OF MAY 2024.

THERESE M TERIAIE

Speaker

CHRIS BARNETT

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

AMANDA L. SHELTON

Legislative Secretary



COMMITTEE ON RULES

Chris Barnett, Chairperson, Committee on Rules I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 37th Guam Legislature

COMMITTEE VOTE SHEET

Resolution No. 410-37 (COR) – Roy A. B. Quinata. – "Relative to recognizing Jennifer S. N. Shiroma on her retirement from Simon Sanchez High School, Guam Department of Education; and commending her for her thirty-six (36) years of service to the government of Guam."

	INITIAL	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN			
Senator Chris Barnett Chairperson	EVOTE	5/28/24	✓					
Senator Sabina Flores Perez Vice Chairperson	EVOTE	5/28/24	✓					
Speaker Therese M. Terlaje Member	EVOTE	5/28/24	/					
Vice Speaker Tina Rose Muña Barnes Member	EVOTE	5/28/24	✓					
Legislative Secretary Amanda L. Shelton Member								
Senator William A. Parkinson Member	EVOTE	5/28/24	/					
Senator Roy A. B. Quinata Member	RO	5/28/24	✓					
Senator Joe S. San Agustin Member	EVOTE	5/28/24	✓					
Senator Dwayne T. D. San Nicolas Member	EVOTE	5/28/24	✓					
Senator Joanne M. Brown Minority Member								
Senator Christopher M. Dueñas Minority Member								
Senator Thomas J. Fisher Minority Member								
Senator Telo T. Taitague Minority Member								
For Sponsor's Office Use Only Sponsor Signature: Food B Control								
Staff Contact Person: Genese Morrison								
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only 8 Certified Returned								
Name: Joaquin 'Quin' P. Taitague Date: May 29, 2024 at 8:00 a.m.								
Notes:								

Self-Determination and Historic Preservation, Housing, Public Accountability, and the Guam Buildup

May 28, 2024

MEMORANDUM

To: All Members of I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan

From: Senator Roy A. B. Quinata

Subject: Notice of Presentation - Resolution No. 410-37 (COR)

Buenas yan Håfa Adai!

Please join me in presenting Resolution No. 410-37 (COR) - "Relative to recognizing Jennifer S. N. Shiroma on her retirement from Simon Sanchez High School, Guam Department of Education; and commending her for her thirty-six (36) years of service to the Government of Guam."

The presentation will occur on Wednesday, May 29, 2024, at 9:00 A.M., at the University of Guam Calvo Field House.

I look forward to your attendance and participation.

Si Yu'os Ma'ase'

© Suite 807 DNA Bldg, 238 Archbishop FC Flores Street, Hagåtña, Guam, 96910